
 

Program Map 
 

Certificate of Proficiency 
Courses may need to be moved among blocks based on course offerings. 

First Ten to Twelve-Credit-Hour block 
X Course Notes Credits 
 BHS 150 Behavioral Health Professions  3 
 BHS 155 Professional Resiliency and Well 

Being 
 3 

 BHS 160 Ethical Awareness  3 
 PSY 101 Introduction to Psychology   3 
 EMT 104 First Aid and CPR Course not necessary if student already has active CPR and First Aid 

Certification 
.5 

 TOTAL  12 
(12.5) 

 
Second Ten to Twelve-Credit-Hour block 

X Course Notes Credits 
 BHS 170 Case Management and Clinical Documentation  3 
 BHS 140 Treatment Planning & Assessment  3 
 BHS 165 Therapeutic Communication Skills   3 
 BHS 199: Internship Paid 48 hour internship; CPR and First Aid Certification Required 1 
 TOTAL  10 

 
Certificate of Applied Science 

Courses may need to be moved among blocks based on course offerings. 
First Twelve to Sixteen-Credit-Hour block 

X Course Notes Credits 
 BHS 150 Behavioral Health Professions   3 
 BHS 155 Professional Resiliency and Well 

Being 
 3 

 BHS 160 Ethical Awareness  3 
 BHS 210 De-escalation and Conflict Resolution  1 
 PSY 101 Introduction to Psychology   3 
 EMT 104 First Aid and CPR Course not necessary if student already has active CPR and First Aid 

Certification 
.5 

 TOTAL  13 
(13.5) 

 
Second Twelve to Sixteen-Credit-Hour block 

X Course Notes Credits 
 BHS 140 Treatment Planning & Assessment  3 
 BHS 165 Therapeutic Communication Skills   3 
 BHS 170 Case Management and Clinical Documentation  3 
 BHS 175 Crisis Management & Trauma Informed Care  3 
 BHS 215 Theories in Group Therapy  3 
 BHS 199: Internship Paid 48-hour internship; CPR and First Aid Certification Required 1 
 TOTAL  16 

 
Third Twelve to Sixteen-Credit-Hour block 

X Course Notes Credits 
 ENL101 College Composition 1  3 
 MAT 152 Advanced Algebra  Any mathematics course for which MAT 

152 is a prerequisite 
3 

 BHS 185 Multicultural Competence  3 
 BHS 200 Professional Skills and Certification  3 
 BHS 205 Theories in Individual Therapy  3 
 TOTAL  15 



   

 
Associates of Applied Science 

Courses may need to be moved among blocks based on course offerings. Blocks are built with fifteen to sixteen credit 
hours.  

First Fifteen to Sixteen-Credit-Hour block 
X Course Notes Credits 
 ENL 101 College Composition 1  3 
 MAT 152 Advanced Algebra  Any mathematics course for which MAT 

152 is a prerequisite 
3 

 PSY 101 Introduction to Psychology   3 
 BHS 150 Behavioral Health Professions   3 
 BHS 155 Professional Resiliency and Well Being  3 
 BHS 210 De-escalation and Conflict Resolution  1 
 EMT 104 First Aid and CPR Course not necessary if student already has 

active CPR and First Aid Certification 
.5 

 TOTAL  16 (16.5) 
 

Second Fifteen to Sixteen-Credit-Hour block 
X Course Notes Credits 
 ENL 109 Technical Writing  Any Communications GE credit above ENL 

101 will work 
3 

 BHS 140 Treatment Planning & Assessment  3 
 BHS 165 Therapeutic Communication Skills   3 
 BHS 170 Case Management and Clinical Documentation  3 
 Approved Elective  3 
 Approved Elective  3 
 TOTAL  18 

 
Third Fifteen to Sixteen-Credit-Hour block 

X Course Notes Credits 
 PSY 207 Abnormal Psychology (OR) 

PSY 240 Developmental Psychology 
 3 

 BHS 160 Ethical Awareness  3 
 BHS 185 Multicultural Competence  3 
 BHS 200 Professional Skills and Certification  3 
 BHS 205 Theories in Individual Therapy  3 
 BHS 199: Internship Paid 48-hour internship; CPR and First Aid 

Certification Required 
1 

 TOTAL  16 
 

Fourth Fifteen to Sixteen-Credit Hour Block 
X Course Notes Credits 
 BIO 181 General Biology I Other physical/biological sciences courses 

may satisfy this requirement  
4 

 BHS 175 Trauma & Crisis Management  3 
 BHS 215 Theories in Group Therapy  3 
 Approved Elective  3 
 BHS 199: Internship Paid 96-hour internship; CPR and First Aid 

Certification Required 
2 

 TOTAL  15 
 

Emphasis Related Electives  
BHS 220 Applied Behavioral Analysis  3.00 PSY 240 Developmental Psychology (if not previously taken) 3.00 

BHS 180 Child, Family, and Adult Advocacy 3.00 PSY 207 Abnormal Psychology (if not previously taken) 3.00 

HUS 111 Foundations of Chemical Dependency 3.00 PSY 270 Social Psychology 3.00 

HUS 210 Family Dynamics and Chemical Dependency 3.00    
Other Elective Options will be made available as program develops 

 


